In the Matter of the Application of Ameren
Transmission Company of Illinois for a Certificate
Of Convenience and Necessity Under Section
393.170.1 RSMo Relating to Transmission
Investments in Northwest and Northeast

Missouri

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

File No. EA-2024-0302

N N N N N N

MISSOURI JOINT MUNICIPAL ELECTRIC UTILITY COMMISSION d/b/a

300
301
302C

303
304
305
306
307
308
309

MISSOURI ELECTRIC COMMISSION
PREFILED EXHIBIT LIST

Description

Rebuttal Testimony of John Twitty

Schedule JT-1 (Curriculum Vitae)

Schedule JT-2C (No Public Version Available)(Joint Ownership Agreement
between ATXI and MEC)

Schedule JT-3 (MEC Map of Missouri and Arkansas municipal members)
Rebuttal Testimony of Rebecca Atkins

Schedule RA-1 (Curriculum Vitae)

Rebuttal Testimony of Steven A. Stodden

Schedule SS-1 (Curriculum Vitae)

Rebuttal Testimony of Kenneth Reasoner

Schedule KR-1 (Curriculum Vitae)

Respectfully Submitted,

By: _/s/ Peggy A. Whipple
Peggy A. Whipple MO Bar # 54758
Douglas L. Healy, MO Bar #51630
Healy Law Offices, LLC
3010 East Battlefield, Suite A
Springfield, MO 65804
Telephone: (417) 864-7018
Facsimile: (417) 864-7018
Email: peggy@healylawoffices.com

doug@healylawoffices.com

Attorneys for Missouri Joint Municipal
Electric Utility Commission d/b/a Missouri
Electric Commission


mailto:peggy@healylawoffices.com
mailto:doug@healylawoffices.com

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on this 9th day of September 2025 a copy of the foregoing
Missouri Joint Municipal Electric Utility Commission d/b/a Missouri Electric
Commission Prefiled Exhibit List has been served on all parties on the official service lists
for this matter via filing in the Commission’s EFIS system and/or email.

/s/ Peggy A. Whipple
Peggy A. Whipple




