BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In the Matter of the Application of Ameren)	
Transmission Company of Illinois for a Certificate)	
Of Convenience and Necessity Under Section)	File No. EA-2024-0302
393.170.1 RSMo Relating to Transmission)	
Investments in Northwest and Northeast)	
Missouri)	

MISSOURI JOINT MUNICIPAL ELECTRIC UTILITY COMMISSION d/b/a MISSOURI ELECTRIC COMMISSION PREFILED EXHIBIT LIST

<u>No.</u>	Description
300	Rebuttal Testimony of John Twitty
301	Schedule JT-1 (Curriculum Vitae)
302C	Schedule JT-2C (No Public Version Available)(Joint Ownership Agreement
	between ATXI and MEC)
303	Schedule JT-3 (MEC Map of Missouri and Arkansas municipal members)
304	Rebuttal Testimony of Rebecca Atkins
305	Schedule RA-1 (Curriculum Vitae)
306	Rebuttal Testimony of Steven A. Stodden
307	Schedule SS-1 (Curriculum Vitae)
308	Rebuttal Testimony of Kenneth Reasoner
309	Schedule KR-1 (Curriculum Vitae)

Respectfully Submitted,

By: /s/ Peggy A. Whipple
Peggy A. Whipple MO Bar # 54758
Douglas L. Healy, MO Bar #51630
Healy Law Offices, LLC
3010 East Battlefield, Suite A
Springfield, MO 65804
Telephone: (417) 864-7018
Facsimile: (417) 864-7018
Email: peggy@healylawoffices.com

doug@healylawoffices.com

Attorneys for Missouri Joint Municipal Electric Utility Commission d/b/a Missouri Electric Commission

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on this 9th day of September 2025 a copy of the foregoing Missouri Joint Municipal Electric Utility Commission d/b/a Missouri Electric Commission Prefiled Exhibit List has been served on all parties on the official service lists for this matter via filing in the Commission's EFIS system and/or email.

/s/ *Peggy A. Whipple*Peggy A. Whipple